Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
09/01/07
7-26
7
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Piston Seal
E4 Profile
E4 Cross-Section
E4 installed in Piston Gland
E4 Profile, Premium Rounded Lip U-cup Piston Seal
Parker’s E4 profile is a non-symmetrical piston seal designed to seal
both lubricated and non-lubricated air.  To ensure that critical surfaces
retain lubrication, the radius edge of the lip is designed to hydroplane
over pre-lubricated surfaces.  The standard compound for the E4 profile
is Parker proprietary Nitroxile® Extreme Low Friction (“ELF”) compound
N4274A85.  This compound is formulated with proprietary internal
lubricants to provide extreme low friction and excellent wear resistance.
This compound provides extended cycle life over standard nitrile and
carboxylated nitrile compounds.
Technical Data
Standard  Temperature Pressure Surface
Materials*  Range Range† Speed
N4274A85  -10°F to 250°F  250 psi < 3 ft/s
 (-23°C to 121°C) (17 bar) (1 m/s)
N4180A80  -40°F to 250°F  250 psi  < 3 ft/s
 (-40°C to 121°C) (17 bar) (1 m/s)
V4208A90  -5°F to 400°F  250 psi  < 3 ft/s
 (-21°C to 204°C) (17 bar) (1 m/s)
P5065A88  -70°F to 200°F  250 psi  < 3 ft/s
 (-57°C to 93°C) (17 bar) (1 m/s)
*Alternate Materials:  For applications that may require an alternate
material, please contact your local Parker Seal representative.
†Pressure Range without wear rings (see Table 2-4, page 2-5).
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
7-27
7
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Part Number Nomenclature — E4 Profile
Table 7-23.  E4 Profile — Inch
4 2 7 4 E4 0 6 0 2 1 2 5
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:  4274 = 85A Niroxile®
Profile Gland Depth (xx/32") or Seal
Nominal Radial Cross-Section
Example:  06 = 6/32" or 0.187
Seal Nominal I.D.  (x1000)
Example:  2.125 x 1000 = 02125
Gland Dimensions — E4 Profile
Table 7-24.  Gland Dimension Tolerances
Please refer to Engineering Section 2,
Page 2-8 for surface finish and additional
hardware considerations.
Table 7-25.  E4 Gland Dimensions — Inch
A
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Piston
Diameter*
Compound Code Part Number
4180 4274 4208 5065 Compound
Code
0.625 0.375 0.156 0.623 X X X XXXX E40400375
0.750 0.500 0.156 0.748 X X XXXX E40400500
0.875 0.625 0.156 0.873 X X XXXX E40400625
1.000 0.750 0.156 0.998 X X X XXXX E40400750
1.062 0.812 0.156 1.060 X XXXX E40400812
1.125 0.875 0.156 1.123 X X XXXX E40400875
1.500 1.250 0.156 1.498 X XXXX E40401250
1.500 1.187 0.188 1.498 X X X X XXXX E40501187
1.500 1.000 0.281 1.497 X XXXX E40801000
1.625 1.312 0.188 1.623 X XXXX E40501312
1.750 1.375 0.219 1.748 X X XXXX E40601375
1.813 1.500 0.188 1.811 X XXXX E40501500
2.000 1.625 0.219 1.998 X X X X XXXX E40601625
2.125 1.750 0.219 2.123 X XXXX E40601750
2.500 2.125 0.219 2.498 X X X X XXXX E40602125
3.000 2.562 0.250 2.998 X X X X XXXX E40702562
3.250 2.812 0.250 3.248 X X X XXXX E40702812
4.000 3.500 0.281 3.997 X X X XXXX E40803500
*If used with wear rings, refer to wear ring piston diameter, see Section 9.
C
B AD
Gland Depth
E4 Profile
Nominal
Gland
Depth
A
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Piston
Diameter
1/8 +.002/-.000 +.000/-.002
+.015/-.000
+.000/-.001
3/16 +.002/-.000 +.000/-.002 +.000/-.002
1/4 +.003/-.000 +.000/-.003 +.000/-.002
5/16 +.003/-.000 +.000/-.004 +.000/-.002
3/8 +.004/-.000 +.000/-.005 +.000/-.002
7/16 +.005/-.000 +.000/-.006 +.000/-.002
1/2 +.005/-.000 +.000/-.007 +.000/-.003
9/16 +.006/-.000 +.000/-.008 +.000/-.003
5/8 +.006/-.000 +.000/-.009 +.000/-.003
3/4 +.007/-.000 +.000/-.010 +.000/-.004
7/8 +.008/-.000 +.000/-.011 +.000/-.005
1 +.009/-.000 +.000/-.012 +.000/-.005
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
09/01/07
7-28
7
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Table 7-25.  E4 Gland Dimensions — Inch (Continued)
A
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Piston
Diameter*
Compound Code Part Number
4180 4274 4208 5065 Compound
Code
5.000 4.500 0.281 4.997 X X XXXX E40804500
5.000 4.437 0.312 4.997 X XXXX E40904437
6.000 5.500 0.281 5.997 X XXXX E40805500
6.000 5.437 0.312 5.997 X XXXX E40905437
6.000 5.375 0.344 5.997 X XXXX E41005375
8.000 7.375 0.344 7.997 X XXXX E41007375
8.000 7.250 0.406 7.997 X XXXX E41207250
10.000 9.312 0.375 9.997 X XXXX E41109312
*If used with wear rings, refer to wear ring piston diameter, see Section 9.
NOTE:  For sizes larger than those shown in the table, please contact your local Parker Seal representative.
Part Number Nomenclature — E4 Profile
Table 7-26.  E4 Profile — Metric
M 2 7 4 E4 0 5 0 5 3 7
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
(First digit “4” replaced
with “M” for Metric)
Example:
M274 = 85A Niroxile®
Profile Gland Depth (mm) or Seal
Nominal Radial Cross-Section
Example:  05.5 = 5.5mm
Seal Nominal I.D.  (mm)
Example:  020 = 20mm
. 5 -
Seal Nominal
Axial Width (mm)
Example:  7 = 7mm
Table 7-27.  E4 Gland Dimensions — Metric (mm)
A
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Piston
Diameter*
Compound Code Part Number
4180 4274 4208 5065 Compound
Code
H11 h9 +0.20/-.00 f8
43 33 7.5 43 X XXXX E405.0033-7
45 37 4.5 45 X XXXX E404.0037-4
63 53 7.5 63 X XXXX E405.0053-7
200 190 15 200 X XXXX E405.0190-14
*If used with wear rings, refer to wear ring piston diameter, see Section 9.
NOTE:  For sizes larger than those shown in the table, please contact your local Parker Seal representative.
Gland Dimensions — E4 Profile
C
B AD
Gland Depth
Please refer to Engineering Section 2,
Page 2-8 for surface finish and additional
hardware considerations.
E4 Profile